
BID 24-03 AWARD - GILMER STREET 
RECONSTRUCTION

November 7, 2023RS-23-181



Background

 FY 2022 Capital Improvement Plan includes the design and 
construction of the Gilmer Street Reconstruction project.

 Project includes full replacement of the roadway, curb and gutter, 
sidewalk, and drainage.  The project also includes improve street 
lighting and street trees.

 KSA provided the professional services for design and bids

 Bids were opened and read aloud on September 21, 2023.

2



Background

 Two bids were received for the project
 JDR Construction Inc $4,452,835.51

 TTG Utilities Inc. $4,004,004.00

3



Project Limits4



Alternatives Considered

The City Council has two (2) alternatives. The Council may:

 Reject all bids and do not move forward with the construction of the 
Gilmer Street Reconstruction Project.

 Award Bid 24-03 to TTG Utilities, Inc. for the construction of the 
Gilmer Street Reconstruction project, in the amount of 
$4,004,004.00, authorize the City Manager or his designee to enter  
a contract with JHL Construction, and authorize the City Manager to 
execute any and all changes within the amounts set by state and 
local law.

5



Recommendation

 Staff recommends that the City Council award Bid 24-03 to TTG 
Utilities Inc. for the construction of the Gilmer Street Reconstruction 
project, in the amount of $4,004,004.00, authorize the City 
Manager or his designee to enter a contract with JHL Construction, 
and authorize the City Manager to execute any and all changes 
within the amounts set by state and local law.

6


	Bid 24-03 award - Gilmer Street Reconstruction
	Background
	Background
	Project Limits
	Alternatives Considered
	Recommendation

